

WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY OF CABARRUS COUNTY

Office: 232 Davidson Hwy. Concord, NC 28027

704.786.1783 ◆ 704.795.1564 Fax

www.wsacc.org

Date: May 22, 2024

Headline: Public Notice, Water and Sewer Authority of Cabarrus County
Contact: Shannon Kincaid, Executive Secretary to the Board of Directors

704-786-1783, ext. 234

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING AND ELECTION OF OFFICERS OF THE WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY OF CABARRUS COUNTY

The Water and Sewer Authority of Cabarrus County (WSACC) will hold WSACC's Annual Meeting on June 20, 2024 at 5:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter is reasonable, in the Conference Room of the Administrative Offices located at 232 Davidson Highway, Concord, North Carolina, at which time written and oral comments will be received. The Board of Directors will also elect officers for the fiscal year 2024-2025 and conduct a regular meeting for the month of June 2024.

By Order of the Board of Directors, this the 22nd day of May, 2024.

Shannon Kincaid Executive Secretary to the Board of Directors